Market Announcement



2 August 2018

Advanced Braking Technology Limited – Trading Halt (2+2)

Description

The securities of Advanced Braking Technology Limited (the 'Company') will remain in trading halt session state at the request of the Company following the announcement dated 2 August 2018 disclosing the new accelerated non-renounceable entitlement offer. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt session state until the commencement of normal trading on Monday, 6 August 2018, at which time the securities of the Company will be suspended from official quotation. The Company is expected to be reinstated to trading at the commencement of trading on Tuesday, 7 August 2018, following receipt of an announcement by the Company about the outcome of the institutional component of the new accelerated non-renounceable entitlement offer.

Security Code: ABV

Issued by

Anjuli Sinniah Senior Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



19 Creative Street Wangara WA 6065

Telephone: +61 8 9302 1922 www.advancedbraking.com

1 August 2018

The Manager ASX Compliance Pty Ltd Level 40 Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000

By email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TRADING HALT: ABV

Dear Sir/Madam

Pursuant to Listing Rule 17.1, Advanced Braking Technology Limited (ABT) requests an extension to the trading halt in its ordinary. For this purpose, ABT provides the following information:

- (a) ABT is seeking to extend the trading halt as outlined in Guidance Note 16 2.3 as it expects to make an announcement to the ASX in connection with its Accelerated Non-renounceable Entitlement issue (Entitlement Offer);
- (b) ABT requests that the trading halt last until 6 August 2018 whereby ABT will be suspended for one day ahead of making an announcement to the market about the Entitlement Offer at the commencement of trading on 7 August 2018;
- (c) ABT is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

If you have any queries in relation to the above, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours Faithfully

Graham Atkinson

Company Secretary